

# **Product Safety Recall**

Date 24-02-2025

#### Moonboon International ApS RECALLS Rawlplug

Remove the rawlplug from your Mounting Kit Item no. 154, SKU 10286, EAN 5744001611593





PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION:

- Rawlplug from Moonboon Mounting Kit
- Product identification: Item no. 154, SKU 10286
- This product has been sold through our own webshops and retailers, please see this link: https://moonboon.com/pages/store-locator

## WHY IS THIS PRODUCT DANGEROUS?

• Hazard concerning the rawlplug coming loose and falling from the ceiling, potentially harming the user of the suspended sleep product.

## WHAT TO DO

- Immediately remove the rawlplug from your Moonboon Mounting Kit.
- Discard the rawlplug.

#### **REMEDIES FOR CONSUMERS**

- We offer all customers to return the Moonboon Mounting Kit.
- In return customers are offered a gift voucher for € 35 to our webshop.

# CONTACT

• Please contact our customer service team by phone +45 89877575 or e-mail: hello@moonboon.com

See more information: https://moonboon.com/pages/product-recall

#### SPREAD THE NEWS: Tell your friends and family about this recall!